



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 36016 of 2025

Satyananda Pal

.....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

Mr. S.K. Patra, Adv

(for O.P. No.6)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

04.02.2026

Order No. 01

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to order dt.18.12.2025, learned counsel appearing for Opp. Party No.6 produced the instruction so issued by the Office of Opp. Party No.6 in Court. The same be kept on record.
4. Basing on the instruction, learned counsel appearing for Opp. Party No.6 contended that vide letter dt.16.01.2026, Opp. Party No.1 has been requested to re-submit the pension papers of the present Petitioner for authorisation of pensionary benefit.



5. Taking into account the letter issued on 16.01.2026, learned Addl. Standing Counsel is directed to obtain instruction from Opp. Party No.1 with regard to its compliance.

6. As requested by Mr. S. Das, learned Addl. Standing Counsel, list this matter in the week commencing 9th March, 2026.

7. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Sangita