



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.37475 of 2025

Sumita Majhi

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

Mr. S.K. Patra, Advocate for O.P. No.5

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

16.03.2026

Order No.

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. Learned Addl. Standing Counsel prays for some further time so that basing on the letter issued by Opp. Party No.5 on 16.01.2026, pension papers of the petitioner will be re-submitted.
4. As requested by learned Addl. Standing Counsel, list this matter in the week commencing 13.04.2026 along with connected matter listed today and records of W.P.(C) No.3352 of 2025.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**