



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 36016 of 2025

Satyananda Pal

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, ASC

Mr. S.K. Patra, Adv. for O.P.6

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

20.04.2026

Order No.

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Mr. S.K. Patra, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.6 produced the pension paper payment order showing sanction of pension in favour of the Petitioner with service of copy on the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Court today. The PPO be kept in record.
4. In view of the fact that Petitioner has been sanctioned with the pension, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner does not intend to press the Writ Petition any further.



5. Accordingly, the Writ Petition stands disposed of.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat